

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000302957 3)))



H230003029573ABC+

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Lo: DEFALL: ALL CRIDAN DIVISIT: ALL CRIDAN TALL: ALL CRIDAN TALL: ALL CRIDAN TALL: ALL CRIDAN TALL: ALL CRIDAN	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 Account Name : PETERSON & MYERS Account Number : I20080000078 Phone : (863)683-6511 Fax Number : (863)688-8099	2023 SEP -8 PM 3: 15	APPROVED AND FILED
--	---	----------------------	--------------------------

LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL MD HOME BUILDERS, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04

SEP 11 2023 K. Brumbley - Sec. (9, 2020, 10:474V

(((H23000302957 3)))

DecuSign Envelope ID; ADA311C6-42A6-4602-988C-D91FC7407A3D

COVED 1 ETTED

COVER LETTER			
TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	x	
SUBJE	MD HOME BUILDERS, LLC		
50055	(Name of L	imited Liability Comp	any)
The enc	losed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please r	eturn all correspondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
	AMANDA L. WALLS		
		(Name of Person)	
	PETERSON & MYERS, P.A.		
		(Firm/Company)	
	225 East Lemon Street, Suite 300		
	(Address)		
	Lakeland, FL 33801		
	(C1	ty/State and Zip Code)	
For furt	her information concerning this matter, please	call:	
	Amanda L. Wails	863 at (683-6511) Code & Duytime Telephone Numb
	(Name of Person)	(27-91	Tode & Daytime Telephone Numb

■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

S55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

-Ee: 8.2023 (0:47AV

Vi: 2041 - F. 3

(((H23000302957 3)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

 The name of a limited liability company is MD HOME BUILDERS, LLC

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on ______ and assigned

document number L18000043122

3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing.

(effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) <u>Nute:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

The sole member of the company is seeking voluntary dissolution to discontinue this business venture.

5. If there are no members, enter the name and address of the p	person appointed to wind up the company's
activities and affairs:	
	<u> </u>

6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

Mark Cruzel

Mark Bruzek, as the sole member

Signature

Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00

-Sec. 0.2028 10:40AV

DocuSign Envelope ID: ADA311C6-42A8-4602-998C-D91FC7407A3D

N: 2041 - F. K

(((H23000302957 3)))

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this lumited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

MD HOME BUILDERS, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company:_____

Document number of Limited Liability Company is _____

Date of dissolution was:

Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

Name, address, telephone number, email address of claimant along with a detailed description of the claim,

including the date on which the claim was incurred and the total amount sought in the claim.

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

225 East Lemon Street
Suite 300
Lakeland, Florida 33801

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Mark Omrais on the cole member	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
Mark Bruzek, as the sole member	Mark Brunch
Printed Name of the Person Filing	Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

ł	(((H23000302957	2111
1	111HZ311UU3UZ937	.5111
	111.11.00000.001	$\sim nn$

.....